

## MEDIA RELEASE

## BOULOS BAGS A BROKER OF THE YEAR AWARD IN MAINE AND NEW HAMPSHIRE

**Portland, Maine, September 29:** Jessica Estes and Christian Stallkamp of The Boulos Company were recognized as 2021 brokers of the year in Maine and New Hampshire, respectively, by the Maine Commercial Association of REALTORS (MCAR) and New Hampshire Commercial Investment Board of REALTORS (NHCIBOR).

Recipients of these awards are nominated by their peers essentially their competitors. The winner is chosen on the basis of character and integrity, community involvement outside the profession, and everything they do on behalf of the industry.

"Jessica Estes consistently inspires her peers by being one of the most successful brokers in the state," said MCAR president and Boulos partner, Nate Stevens. "A true team player, she makes decisions based on what's best for her clients and the company, not her just career. In addition, she does whatever she can to support professional women, specifically those in commercial real estate. She made the concerted, successful, effort to recruit more women to The Boulos Company, and she's a role model for young women who want a career in this industry."

Christian Stallkamp is on a roll. Named 2021 Broker of the Year by NHCIBOR, last year he won the same honor at The Boulos Company and continues to be one of their top producers. "Christian has worked extremely hard over the years," said Kent White, principal broker at Boulos' New Hampshire office. "He always goes above and beyond for his clients, and he's a great problem-solver. He's also a wonderful father to three young girls. He is truly one of the good guys."

About The Boulos Company:

The Boulos Company is a Maine and New Hampshire commercial real estate firm dedicated to serving owners, investors, and tenants, blending Maine and New Hampshire market knowledge with a global network. Founded by Joseph Boulos in 1975, the firm has grown to include more than 30 Portland, Maine and Portsmouth, New Hampshire-based employees. More information is available at <u>boulos.com</u>.



JESSICA ESTES Partner, Designated Broker



CHRISTIAN STALLKAMP Senior Broker

## Press Contact

Christopher Stephenson | Vice President of Operations & Marketing 207.772.1333, cstephenson@boulos.com